

Update to Marketplace Provider Manual – Effective January 1, 2022

Claims and Compensation Chapter

Reimbursement Guidance and Payment Policies

Updates within 60 days of update from CMS or state Medicaid agencies: CMS and state Medicaid agencies issue periodic updates, additions, and revisions to their fee schedules, payment policies, payment rates, payment methodologies, regulations, and other provisions for services furnished under the various fee schedules. Molina implements these updates and revisions on a prospective basis within 60 days of the update or revision from the agency. The update or revision will be applied upon implementation to all claims received after the implementation.